the year ended 31 December 2021, the details of which were disclosed in Note 34 to the annual
consolidated financial statements.

During 2021, the management corrected the carrying values of property and equipment (vehicles),
inventory held for sale (vehicles) and the resulting depreciation expense on property and equipment
(vehicles) and cost of sales of vehicles by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for
the prior periods. The restatement arose as the estimates relating to the useful economic lives and residual
values of vehicles has not been accurately reassessed and the depreciation charge for the prior years has
not been accounted for in accordance with the requirements of the applicable financial reporting
framework.

UNITED INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTATION COMPANY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the three-month periods ended 31 March 2022

23

16 RESTATEMENTS (continued)

 Impact of restatements

Condensed consolidated interim statement of profit

or loss and other comprehensive income for the

periods ended 31 March 2021:

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

 SR’000 SR’000 SR’000

Cost of revenue

Depreciation on property and equipment  89,543 (34,382) 55,161

Cost of sale of vehicles 21,636 41,236 62,872

Gross profit 80,242 (6,854) 73,388

Profit before Zakat 56,942 (6,854) 50,088

Profit for the period 55,176 (6,854) 48,322

Total comprehensive income for the period 55,176 (6,854) 48,322

Condensed consolidated statement of changes in

equity:
For the three-month periods ended 31 March 2021

– (unaudited)

Balance as at 1 January 2021 1,274,579 240,342 1,514,921

Balance as at 31 March 2021  1,329,755 233,488 1,563,243

Condensed consolidated statement of cashflows:
For the three-month periods ended 31 March 2021

Cash flows from operating activities:

Profit for the year 55,176 (6,854) 48,322

Depreciation on property and equipment 89,735 (34,382) 55,353

Inventories  21,471 41,559 63,030

 Impact of restatements

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

Earnings per share  SR’000 SR’000 SR’000

31 March 2021 (unaudited)
Profit attributable to ordinary equity holders of the

parent 55,176

(6,854)

48,322

Weighted average number of ordinary shares for

basic and diluted EPS 71,167

--

71,167

Earnings per share (EPS)

 0.78 -- 0.68

The management has reassessed the comparative figures and accordingly management has reclassified

SR 4.4 million from revenue to other income.

UNITED INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTATION COMPANY